

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 2 2 2 0 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 1 7 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 6 in LR R P No. 4/ 1 9 9 8 & LR R P No. 3 0 4 / 1 9 8 9 of The HIGH COURT OF KA R N A T A K A AT BAN G A L O R E)

B.V A S U D E V A RAO

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

B.S R I N I V A S A RAO (D) B Y LR S . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 1 3 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E H.K. S E M A

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.V. Bhand a r k a r , Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thoma s, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Ku m a r Ranjit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwa r a Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kir an Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The dispute being between two sanguina ry brothers, we deem it necessary to allow the parties to come to a settlement out of the Court.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

Interim order shall continue.

(Ravi P. Verm a)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master