

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 280 OF 2008

B.VASUDEVA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.SRINIVASA RAO (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with Appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 10/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shekar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishwanath Bhandare, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv. for  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RWith the agreement of the parties, we refer the case to  
the Karnataka Mediation Centre at Bangalore. The parties  
will appear before the Mediation Centre on 13.09.2010.

List after receiving report from the Mediation Centre.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master( Indu Satija )  
Court Master