

>

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 280 OF 2008

B.VASUDEVA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.SRINIVASA RAO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Kant Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dixit, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant that the arguing counsel is not well, the matter is adjourned by one week.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|