

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 280 OF 2008

B.VASUDEVA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.SRINIVASA RAO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

At the conclusion of his submissions, learned senior counsel for the appellant gave a suggestion that the parties, who are real brothers, should be given an opportunity for working out an amicable settlement of their disputes.

Ms. Kiran Suri, learned senior counsel for the respondents pointed out that similar suggestions were given earlier on three occasions and her client had also made an offer to give one portion of the land in question to the appellant but the latter did not accept. She further states that her client's offer stands even today.

Learned senior counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks' time. The request is accepted.

List the case on 19.11.2013.

To be taken up as the first case.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master