

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.280/2008

B.VASUDEVA RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.SRINIVASA RAO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, let this matter come after four weeks so that the proposal for settlement, offered earlier by the respondents, may be considered by the appellant and the parties may arrive at a settlement.

We hope and trust that with the assistance of Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants and Ms. Kiran Suri, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents, there is every chance of settlement between the parties who are real brothers.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master