

LISTED ON 15.04.2015
COURT NO. 9
ITEM NO. 103

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2008

B. Vasudeva Rao

... Appellant

VERSUS

B. Srinivasa Rao (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.23.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“As jointly prayed for, let this matter come after four weeks so that the proposal for settlement, offered earlier by the respondents, may be considered by the appellant and the parties may arrive at a settlement.

We hope and trust that with the assistance of Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants and Ms. Kiran Suri, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents, there is every chance of settlement between the parties who are real brothers.”

It is submitted that Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Counsel for the appellant has on 9.4.2015 filed an affidavit on behalf of the appellants and the same has been included in the appeal paper books.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-