

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 280/2008

B.VASUDEVA RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.SRINIVASA RAO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandar, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
For Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties jointly pray for some time to consider the proposal and counter proposal exchanged by them and to come to a settlement.

Let this matter come up again in the third week of July, 2015.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.