

LISTED ON 21.07.2015
COURT NO. 9
ITEM NO. 108

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2008

B. Vasudeva Rao

... Appellant

VERSUS

B. Srinivasa Rao (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.4.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel appearing for the parties jointly pray for some time to consider the proposal and counter proposal exchanged by them and to come to a settlement.

Let this matter come up again in the third week of July, 2015.”

It is submitted that no document/settlement has been filed by any of the parties, so far.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-

