

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).280/2008

B.VASUDEVA RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.SRINIVASA RAO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anilendra Kant Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Rathi, Adv.
Ms. Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.
for Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Smith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

a
the
Learned counsel for the respondents has given
proposal for settlement to learned counsel for
appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time to
take instructions.

The matter be listed after six weeks.

It is made clear that if no settlement is arrived at
before the next date of hearing, the matter will be taken
up for hearing.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.07.25
13:27:41 IST
Reason:(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER