

LISTED ON 08.09.2015

COURT NO. 9

ITEM NO. 103

SECTION - IV A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2008

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(application for exemption from filing official translation)

B.Vasudeva Rao

..Appellant

VERSUS

B.Srinivasa Rao (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.07.2015 with an office report dated 20.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*“Learned counsel for the respondents has given a proposal for settlement to learned counsel for the appellant.*

*Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time to take instructions.*

*The matter be listed after six weeks.*

*It is made clear that if no settlement is arrived at before the next date of hearing, the matter will be taken up for hearing.”*

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed an application for permission to file additional documents along with an application for exemption from filing official translation and the said applications has been registered as I.A. Nos. 4 and 5 respectively and are being circulated with this office report.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this 07<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate  
Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR