

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 280/2008

B.VASUDEVA RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.SRINIVASA RAO (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 09/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anilendra Kant Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Rathi, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is said to be unwell.

The matter is adjourned for a month.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
COURT MASTER(Jaswinder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER