

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 280/2008

B.VASUDEVA RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.SRINIVASA RAO (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 14/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Anilender Kant Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. J. Amith, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Singh, learned senior counsel along with Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. Kiran Suri, learned counsel for the respondent.

Be it noted, the respondents are legal heirs of B. Srinivasa Rao brother of B. Vasudev Rao. It is submitted by Mr. Singh and Ms. Suri that the parties have almost arrived at a settlement but certain marginal disputes are to be finalised.

In view of the aforesaid, we direct the parties to appear before the learned Civil Judge (Sr. Division), B.C. Road, Mangalore on 08.02.2016 and file the settlement. While producing the settlement, they shall remain personally present through counsel who shall identify them and the learned Civil Judge, being satisfied, shall record the settlement. The learned Civil Judge is directed to send the settlement, if any, to the Registry of this Court so that appropriate orders can be passed by this Court.

Mr. Singh and Ms. Suri, learned counsel for the parties undertake before this that the parties will appear before the learned Civil Judge with the order passed by this Court.

Let the matter be listed on 24.02.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master