

LISTED ON 24.02.2016
COURT NO. 4
ITEM NO. 111

SECTION - IV A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2008
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(application for permission to file additional documents)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(application for exemption from filing official translation)

B.Vasudeva Rao ..Appellant

VERSUS

B.Srinivasa Rao (D) by Lrs. & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Heard Mr. Singh, learned senior counsel along with Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. Kiran Suri, learned counsel for the respondent.

Be it noted, the respondents are legal heirs of B. Srinivasa Rao brother of B. Vasudev Rao. It is submitted by Mr. Singh and Ms. Suri that the parties have almost arrived at a settlement but certain marginal disputes are to be finalised.

In view of the aforesaid, we direct the parties to appear before the learned Civil Judge (Sr. Division), B.C. Road, Mangalore on 08.02.2016 and file the settlement. While producing the settlement, they shall remain personally present through counsel who shall identify them and the learned Civil Judge, being satisfied, shall record the settlement. The learned Civil Judge is directed to send the settlement, if any, to the Registry of this Court so that appropriate orders can be passed by this Court.

Mr. Singh and Ms. Suri, learned counsel for the parties undertake before this that the parties will appear before the learned Civil Judge with the order passed by this Court. Let the matter be listed on 24.02.2016.”

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order Senior Civil Judge and J.M.F.C., Bantwal. D.K. has vide its letter dated 09.02.2016 forwarded compromised agreement and the same has been included in the appeal paper books.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this 23rd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR